
GOVERNOR DOUGLAS A. DUCEY 

STATE OF ARIZONA 

*PROCLAMATION 

*CERTIFICATE OF ASCERTAINMENT FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS* 

I, Douglas A Ducey, Governor of the State of Arizona, do hereby certify that: 

The Official Canvass of the General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020, shows 
the followjng results for the office of Presidential Electors for President and Vice President 
of the United States, as certified by the boards of supervisors of the several counties of 
the state of Arizona. The Official Canvass indicates that the following group of eleven 
individuals: 

DEMOCRATIC PARTY PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS 
Presidential Candidate Joseph Biden 

Vice Presidential Candidate Kamala Harris 
NAME NUMBER OF VOTES 
Gallardo, Steve 1,672,143 
Heredia, Luis Alberto 1,672,143 
Jackson, Constance 1,672,143 
Kennedy, Sandra D. 1,672,143 
Lewis, Stephen Roe 1,672,143 
McLaughlin, James 1,672,143 
Nez, Jonathan 1,672,143 
Norris, Ned 1,672,143 
Romero, Regina 1,672,143 
Rotellini, Felecia 1,672,143 
Yamashita, Fred 1,672,143 

received the highest number of votes cast for any candidate for this office, and having 
complied with all provisions required by law for candidates in general elections, they are 
duly elected Presidential Electors. 

I further certify that the following Presidential Electors received the number of votes 
indicated: 
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GOVERNOR DOUGLAS A. DUCEY 
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*PROCLAMATION 

REPUBLICAN PARTY PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS 
Presidential Candidate Donald J. Trump 

Vice Presidential Candidate Michael R. Pence 
NAME 
Bowyer, Tyler 
Cottle, Nancy 
Hoffman, Jake 
Kern, Anthony T. 
Lamon, James 
Montgomery, Robert 
Moorhead, Samuel I. 
Pellegrino, Loraine B. 
Safsten, Greg 
Ward, Kelli 
Ward, Michael 

NUMBER OF VOTES 
1,661,686 
1,661,686 
1,661,686 
1,661,686 
1,661,686 
1,661,686 
1,661,686 
1,661,686 
1,661,686 
1,661,686 
1,661,686 

LIBERTARIAN PARTY PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS 
Presidential Candidate Jo Jorgensen 

Vice Presidential Candidate Jeremy "Spike" Cohen 
NAME 
Benjamin, Timothy 
Blitz, Howard 
Daniels, Jeffery T. Daniels 
Flores, Alejandro 
Hess, Barry 
Kielsky, Michael 
Marks, Doug 
Pepiton 11, Robert A. 
Slayton, Brandon 
Stewart, Scott 
Winder, Jonathan 

NUMBER OF VOTES 
51,465 
51,465 
51,465 
51,465 
51,465 
51,465 
51,465 
51,465 
51,465 
51,465 
51,465 
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GREEN PARTY PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS 
Presidential Candidate Howie Hawkins 

Vice Presidential Candidate Angela Walker 
NAME NUMBER OF VOTES 
Bissell, Cara 1,557 
Castorena, Celeste M. 1,557 
Castorena, Cesario C. 1,557 
Dixon, Angela 1,557 
Macias, Antonio 1,557 
Macias, Linda 1,557 
McMurrin, Betty J. 1,557 
Olea, Elisa 1,557 
Quintana, Eduardo 1,557 
Scott, Richard 1,557 
Torres, Angel 1,557 

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS 
Write-in Presidential Candidate Jade Simmons 

Write-in Vice Presidential Candidate Claudeliah J. Roze 
NAME NUMBER OF VOTES 
Boyer, Celeslie L. 236 
Curtis, Sydney 236 
Ehmann, Maryann 236 
Grapentine, Valerie 236 
Korth, Jared 236 
Langston, JoAnna 236 
Martin, Erica 236 
McMurray, Kia 236 
McMurray Jr., Dennis 236 
Sanchez, Brittany 236 
Scheier, Veronica 236 
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PARTY FOR SOCIALISM AND LIBERATION PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS 
Write-in Presidential Candidate Gloria La Riva 

Write-in Vice Presidential Candidate Sunil Freeman 

NAME 
Felix, Jahaziel 
Gomez, Pedro 
Hartley, Kealy 
Isais, Alexia 
Jacobson, Dylan 
Levin, Steven 
Lopez, Daniel 
Mueller, Joseph 
Romo, Luzette 
West, Madison 
Wise, Skylar 

NUMBER OF VOTES 
190 
190 
190 
190 
190 
190 
190 
190 
190 
190 
190 

CONSTITUTION PARTY PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS 
Write-in Presidential Candidate Daniel Clyde Cummings 

Write-in Vice Presidential Candidate Ryan Huber 
NAME 
Beeson, Jake 
Beeson, Jaymie 
Hansen, Becca 
Hansen, Jacob 
Huber, Karen 
Huber, Ryan 
Powell, Deric 
Powell, Kristin 
Prior, Chad 
Prior, Diana 
Ruiz, Luis 

NUMBER OF VOTES 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
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PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS 
Write-in Presidential Candidate President R. Boddie 
Write-in Vice Presidential Candidate Eric Stoneham 

NAME NUMBER OF VOTES 
Black, La Deysha 13 
Dukes, Donshadre 13 
Froman, Travis 13 
Guevara, Maria 13 
Lechaga, Maria Elena 13 
Leyva, Omar 13 
Maldonado, Ema 13 
Martinez, Rebecca 13 
Tucci, Lynette 13 
Valenzuela, Stephanie 13 
Varela, Andrea 13 

IN WITNESS WHEROF, I have hereunto set my hand 
and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of 

DOUGLAS A. DUCEY 
GOVERNOR 

DONE at the Capitol in Phoenix on this thirtieth day of 
November in the Year Two Thousand Twenty and of 
the Independence of the United States of America Two 
Hundre Forty-Fifth. 

KATIE HOBBS 
SECRETARY OF STATE 
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GOVERNOR DOUGLAS A DUCEY 

STATE OF AR·IZONA 
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Certificate of Final Determination of Presidential Electors 

I, Douglas A. Ducey, Governor of the State of Arizona, pursuant to 3 U.S.C. § 6, hereby certify 
that the Supreme Court of Arizona made a final determination of a controversy or contest 
concerning the appointment ofArizona's electors in Ward v. Jackson, No. CV-20-0343-AP/EL on 
December 8, 2020. This case upheld the list of electors that was previously certified and filed 
with the Archivist. A true and correct copy of the Court's opinion is attached. 

A petition appealing this decision was filed on December 15, 2020 and is pending at the United 
States Supreme Court, No. 20-809. 

Burk v. Ducey, Pinal County Superior Court Case No. CV-2020-01869, was filed on December 7, 
2020, two days after the statute of limitations for filing contests as required by A.R.S. § 16-673 
and was dismissed by the Pinal County Superior Court. It is pending appeal at the Supreme 
Court ofArizona, No. 20-0349-AP/EL. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my 
hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the 
State ofArizona. 

't--,'4--•·<l,_
GOVERNOR 

DONE at the Capitol in Phoenix on this fourth day 
of January in the year Two Thousand Twenty-One 
and of the independence of the United States of 
America the Two Hundred Forty-Fifth. 

ATTEST: 

Secretary of State 



GOVERNOR DOUGLAS A. DUCEY 

STATE OF ARIZONA 

*PROCLAMATION 
Certificate of Final Determination of Presidential Electors 

I, Douglas A. Ducey, Governor of the State of Arizona, pursuant to 3 U.S.C. § 6, hereby certify 
that the Supreme Court of Arizona made a final determination of an untimely filed controversy 
or contest concerning the appointment of Arizona's electors in Burk v. Ducey, No. 
CV-20-0349-AP/EL on January 5, 2021 . This case upheld the list of electors that was previously 
certified and filed with the Archivist. 

This action-completes all outstanding legal action in Arizona's state courts regarding electors for 
which I am aware. A true and correct copy of the Court's opinion is attached. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set 
my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of 
the State of Arizona. 

~~-·-~ 
GOVERNOR 

DONE at the Capitol in Phoenix on this 6th day of 
January in the year Two Thousand Twenty-One and 
of the independence of the United States of America 
the Two Hundred Forty-Fifth. 

ATTEST: 

Secretary of State 




